

# In compliance with H.B. No. 305/Local Government Code Sec. 2051.152 (effective 9/1/2019)

#### **Political Subdivision Contact Information:**

Paul Aslin, Interim CEO/Administrator 200 Hospital Drive P.O. Box 398

Anahuac, TX 77514 Phone: (409)-267-3143

Email: paslin@omnipointhealth.com

## Chambers County Public Hospital District No. 1 contracts elections with

Anahuac ISD Kim Swope, Election Administrator

804 Mikhael Ricks Dr. Anahuac, TX 77514 Phone: (409) 267-2001

Email: swopek@aisdpanthers.com

#### **Elected Directors:**

Mike Emmons, Chairperson – term expires 5/2024 Andy Legg, Vice Chairperson – term expires 5/2026 Linda Tinnerman, Secretary – term expires 5/2026 Geraldine Brown, Director – term expires 5/2024 Leslie Turner, Director – term expires 5/2024

## **Date/Location of next election for Directors:**

May 2024 Anahuac ISD 804 Michael Ricks Dr. Anahuac, TX 77514

# **Requirements and Deadline for Candidacy Filing:**

- 1. Candidate must be a Registered Voter in Chambers County.
- 2. Candidate must reside within the Hospital District.
- 3. Candidate must complete the Application for a Place on the Ballot for the May 2024 Election.
- 4. Candidate must submit completed application to the Hospital Secretary.
- 5. Applications will be accepted TBD (normal business hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday).

Elected Directors can be reached at 409-267-3143 (ask for Administration)

# Chambers County Tax Assessor - Collector - Denise Hutter, RTA

website: https://www.co.chambers.tx.us/page/tax\_assessor

Telephone:409-267-2763

Location: 405 S. Main, Anahuac, TX 77514